

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 664 OF 2011

ASHAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHBAB @ NAUSHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further
proceeding in the petition bearing T.S.
(Mat)No.25 of 2009 titled as "Shahbbab @
Naushad vs. Ashar" pending before the
Additional District Judge at Sheikhpura, Bihar.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master